CH \$115.00 221769

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM461453

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2018
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mass Live LLC		01/01/2018	Limited Liability Company: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Advance Digital Inc.	
Street Address:	3100 Plaza 5	
Internal Address:	Harbor Financial Center	
City:	Jersey City	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07311	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW JERSEY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2217697	MASSLIVE
Registration Number:	2415510	MASS LIVE
Registration Number:	2609528	MASS LIVE.COM
Registration Number:	4755162	MASS LIVE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2123817140

Email: sjacobs@sabinfirm.com

Correspondent Name: Sawyer C Jacobs

Address Line 1: One World Trade Center

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10007

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sawyer C Jacobs
SIGNATURE:	/sawyer c jacobs/
DATE SIGNED:	02/08/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006268 FRAME: 0994

Total Attachments: 3 source=Mass to ADI#page1.tif source=Mass to ADI#page2.tif source=Mass to ADI#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006268 FRAME: 0995

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

William Francis Galvin Secretary of the Commonwealth One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

Certificate of Consolidation/Merger and Cancellation

(General Law Chapter 156C)

FIRST: The federal identification numbers of each entity that is a party to the merger and the surviving entity to the merger are as follows:

Advance Ohio Mcdia LLC, federal identification number: 26-1553329;

MassLive LLC, federal identification number: 13-3957639;

New Jersey On-Line LLC, federal identification number: 13-3833205; and

Advance Digital Inc. (the "Surviving Entity"), federal identification number: 13-3777246.

SECOND: The name and office location of each limited liability company or other business entity involved in the merger are as follows:

Advance Ohio Media LLC, located at 1801 Superior Avenue, Cleveland, OH 44114:

MassLive LLC, located at 1350 Main Street, Springfield, MA 01103;

New Jersey On-Line LLC, located at 1776 On the Green, 67 Park Place East, Morristown, NJ 07960; and

Advance Digital Inc., located at 3100 Plaza 5, Harborside Financial Center, Jersey City, NJ 07311.

THIRD: The date and jurisdiction of formation or organization of each limited liability company or other business entity involved in the merger are as follows:

Advance Ohio Media LLC, an Ohio limited liability company, formation date: 1/7/2008;

MassLive LLC, a Massachusetts limited liability company, formation date: 6/25/1997;

New Jersey On-Line LLC, a New Jersey limited liability company, formation date: 4/26/1995; and

Advance Digital Inc., a New Jersey corporation, incorporation date: 6/27/1994.

FOURTH: The merger has been duly adopted in accordance with the law under which it is organized or formed and in accordance with the provisions of the operating agreement.

869704

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006268 FRAME: 0996

FIFTH: The effective date of the merger shall be the 1st day of January, 2018 at 12:11 A.M.

SIXTH: The agreement of merger will be kept on file at the office of the Surviving Entity located at 3100 Plaza 5, Harborside Financial Center, Jersey City, NJ 07311.

SEVENTH: A copy of the agreement of merger will be furnished by the Surviving Entity on request and without cost to any member of the limited liability company or to any person holding an interest in any other business entity.

EIGHTH: The Surviving Entity agrees to appoint irrevocably the Secretary of the Commonwealth to be its true and lawful attorney upon whom all lawful process in any action or proceeding in the Commonwealth may be served in the manner set forth in M.G.L. Chapter 156D, section 15.10.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the party hereto has executed this Certificate of Merger on the 115 day of December 2017.

Michael A. Newhouse
Authorized Person

2

MA SOC Filing Number: 201768576440 Date: 12/12/2017 3:02:00 PM

THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

I hereby certify that, upon examination of this document, duly submitted to me, it appears that the provisions of the General Laws relative to corporations have been complied with, and I hereby approve said articles; and the filing fee having been paid, said articles are deemed to have been filed with me on:

December 12, 2017 03:02 PM

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN

Millia Frain Jaken

Secretary of the Commonwealth

TRADEMARK REEL: 006268 FRAME: 0998

RECORDED: 02/08/2018